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KAYRON COLLEGE 

First Term 2024/2025 Academic Session Calendar 
THEME: “Discover, Innovate, Lead” 

WEEK DATE ACTIVITIES 

1 Sunday, 8th September  BOARDERS’ RESUMPTION 

 Monday, 9th September Whole school resumption / Orientation/ Departmental placement 

 
Tuesday, 10th September to 
Friday 13th September 

 Classes, Personal, Social. Health & Economics (PSHE), 
Counselling/mentorship assembly, Sports, Clubs and Societies, Etiquette 
and Poise 

   

2 Sunday, 15th September SUNDAY SERVICE AND BOARDER FAMILY MEETING 

 Monday, 16th September PUBLIC HOLIDAY “EID-MAOULUD” 

 
Tuesday, 17th September to 

Friday 20th September 
 Classes, Personal, Social. Health & Economics (PSHE), 
Counselling/mentorship assembly, Sports, Clubs and Societies, Etiquette  
and Poise 

   

3 Sunday, 22nd September Sunday service and first visiting day 

 
Monday, 23rd September General assembly / Prefectship Campaign and form collection begins: 

ANTI-BULLY WEEK 

 Tuesday, 24th September ACADEMIC INSPECTION 

 Wednesday, 25th September INTERNATIONAL LITERACY DAY / ANTI-BULLYING  

   

4 Sunday, 29th September Boarder’s general meeting 

 Monday, 30th September INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION “OLD SCHOOL; BACK TO THE 60s” 

 Tuesday, 1st October PUBLIC HOLIDAY “INDEPENDENCE DAY” 

 Wednesday, 2nd October STUDY HABIT/ mentoring assembly and club activities 

 Thursday, 3rd October Etiquette and poise / Prefectship screening 

 Friday, 4th October WORLD TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION / EXAMINATION BRIEFING 

 Saturday, 5th October AISEN CODING COMPETITION {KS 3 & 4}/WORLD TEACHERS DAY 

   

5 
Monday, 7th October to 

Friday 11th October 
MIDTERM EXAMINATION / YEAR 12 MOCK I 

 Saturday, 12th October AISEN MATHEMATICS COMPETITION 
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6 Sunday, 13th October BOARDERS’ VARIETY SUNDAY/ TALENT SHOW 

 Monday, 14th October General Assembly:  GENDER BASE ISSUES/ BREAKING STEREOTYPE  

 Tuesday, 15th October PREFECTSHIP ELECTION 

 Wednesday, 16th October Gender Base Assembly/ mentoring assembly and club activities 

 Thursday, 17th October JERSEY DAY “SHOW YOUR SKILLS, REP YOUR PASSION” 

 Friday, 18th October PARENT-TEACHERS’ CONFERENCE AND ACADEMIC REVIEW 

   

   

7 
Monday, 21st October to 

Friday 25th October 
MIDTERM BREAK 

   

8 Sunday, 27th October Boarders’ resumption 

 Monday, 28th October Whole school resumption / General assembly/ Leadership and Excellence  

 Wednesday, 30th October PREFECTSHIP INVESTITURE 

 Friday, 1st November MATHS QUIZ COMPETITION 

   

9 Sunday, 3rd November REGISTRATION FOR CONRAD CHALLENGE 

 Monday, 4th November General assembly / mental health awareness  

 
Tuesday, 5th November to 

8th November 
Classes, Personal, Social. Health & Economics (PSHE), 
Counselling/mentorship assembly, Sports, Clubs and Societies, Etiquette 
and Poise 

 Saturday, 9th November AISEN FOOTBALL COMPETITION 

   

10 Sunday, 10th November BOARDERS’ FAMILY MEETING 

 Monday, 11th November General assembly/ Appearance and public behavior  

 Thursday, 14th November SCHOOL DEBATE  

 Saturday, 16th November AISEN SCIENCE COMPETITION / AISEN NATIONAL DEBATE {KS 3 & KS 4} 

   

11 Sunday, 17th November BOARDERS’ FAMILY MEETING 

 
Monday, 18th November to 

Friday, 22nd November 
EXAMINATION BRIEFING/REVISION WEEK 
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SCHOOL OPENING HOURS 
7:30am – 4:00pm 

 

CONTACT US 
37, Okun Mopo Road, 

Heritage Garden Estate, 
United Estate, Sangotedo, 

Ajah Lagos 
+2349166102272, 
+2348170095390, 
+2349085744875 

OUR VISION 
To develop internationally minded citizens through the use of 
technology, inquiry minds and hands-on learning across the 
curriculum in order to maximise their individual potential to 

the fullest and ensure a life of service. 
OUR MISSION 

To provide a caring and supportive environment where self-
esteem is fostered by positive relationship with student and 

staff. 

12 
Monday, 25th November to 

Tuesday, 26th November 
REVISION 

 
Wednesday, 27th November 

to Friday 29th November 
END OF TERM EXAMINATION/ YEAR 12 MOCK II 

   

13 
Monday, 2nd December to 

Tuesday, 3rd December 
END OF TERM EXAMINATION /YEAR 12 MOCK II 

 
Wednesday, 4th December 

to Friday 6th December 
REHEARSALS FOR END OF TERM EVENT 

   

14 
Monday, 9th December to 

Tuesday 10th December 
REHEARSALS FOR END OF TERM EVENT 

 Wednesday, 11th December CLASS PARTY 

 Thursday, 12th December END OF TERM EVENT 

 Friday, 13th December VACATION 

NOTE: In case of any change in activities, the school will communicate to you appropriately. 


